No Admission Report

 F.No. Northern/1-3511246970/2018/No Admission
 Date:

To, The Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) Govt. of Uttar pradesh, Sachiv Bhawan, Lucknow-226001, 12A, Navin Bhawan, U.P. Lucknow-226001

Sub: Letter of No Admission for the Academic Year 2018-19

Ref: Application of the Institution for Extension of Approval for the Academic Year 2018-19

Sir/Madam,

In terms of the provisions under the All India Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations 2016 notified by the Council vide notification number F.No.AB/AICTE/REG/2016 dated 30/11/2016 and amended on December 5, 2017 and norms standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the Council from time to time, I am directed to convey the approval to

Permanent Id	1-7689101	Application Id	1-3511246970
Name of the Institute	PREM PRAKASH GUPTA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING	Name of the Society/Trust	PREM PRAKASH GUPTA CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
Institute Address	16.1 KM.STONE, BAREILLY LUCKNOW ROAD, BAREILLY, BAREILLY, Uttar Pradesh, 243201	Society/Trust Address	DHANWANTRI MARG,IZATNAGAR,BAREILLY,BAR EILLY,BAREILLY,Uttar Pradesh,243122
Institute Type	Unaided - Private	Region	Northern
Opted for change from Women to Co-Ed and Vice versa	No	Opted for Change of Site	No
Change from Women to Co- Ed and vice versa Approved or Not	NA	Change of Site Approved or Not	NA
New Name After change from Women to Co-Ed and Vice versa	NA	New Site Address after change of Site Approved	NA
Opted for Change of Name	No	Opted for Conversion from Degree to Diploma	No
Change of Name Approved or Not	NA	Opted for Conversion from Diploma to Degree	No
New Name After Institute Name Change Approved	NA	Conversion (Degree to Diploma or vice-a- versa) Approved or Not	NA

To conduct following Courses with the Intake indicated below for the Academic Year 2018-19

Program	Shift	Level	Course	FT/PT+	Affiliating Body (Univ/Body)	Intake Approved for 2018-19	NRI Approval Status	PIO / FN / Gulf quota/ OCI/ Approval Status	Foreign Collaboration /Twining Program Approval Status*
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	1st	UNDER GRADUATE	CIVIL ENGINEERING	FT	Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow	0	NA	NA	NA
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	1st	UNDER GRADUATE	COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING	FT	Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow	0	NA	NA	NA
ENGINEERING	1st	UNDER	MECHANICAL	FT	Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam	0	NA	NA	NA

All India Council for Technical Education

(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Website: www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19

Date: 10-Apr-2018



AND TECHNOLOGY		GRADUATE	ENGINEERING		Technical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow				
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	1st	UNDER GRADUATE	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATIO N ENGG	FT	Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow	0	NA	NA	NA
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	2nd	DIPLOMA	CIVIL ENGINEERING (2 SHIFT)	FT	Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education, Lucknow	0	NA	NA	NA
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	2nd	DIPLOMA	DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	FT	Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education, Lucknow	0	NA	NA	NA

A detailed Speaking order along with Reasons/Deficiencies noted by SHC/SAC is being issued separately in due course.

Prof. A.P Mittal Member Secretary, AICTE

Copy to:

1. The Regional Officer, All India Council for Technical Educ

All India Council for Technical Education Govt. Polytechnic Campus Adjoining Directorate of Technical Education Vikas Nagar, Kanpur-208 002, Uttar Pradesh

- 2. The Director Of Technical Education**, Uttar Pradesh
- The Principal / Director, PREM PRAKASH GUPTA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING 16.1 KM.STONE, BAREILLY LUCKNOW ROAD, BAREILLY,BAREILLY, Uttar Pradesh.243201
- 4. The Secretary / Chairman, PREM PRAKASH GUPTA CHARITABLE FOUNDATION DHANWANTRI MARG,IZATNAGAR,BAREILLY, BAREILLY,BAREILLY, Uttar Pradesh,243122
- 5. Guard File(AICTE)
- 6. The Registrar**, Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow

Note: Validity of the Course details may be verified at http://www.aicte-india.org/

Note: **Approval letter copy will not be communicated through post/email. However, provision is made in the portal for downloading Approval letter through Authorized login credentials allotted to concerned DTE/Registrar.